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 I. Proposal 

Paragraph 5.2.1.4, N1 table and notes, amend to read: 

“Maximum relative Impact Speed (km/h) for N1 vehicles 

 

with  α = Wr/W × L/H, where : 

− Wr is the rear axle load.  

− W is the subject vehicle mass in running order.  

− L is the subject vehicle wheelbase.  

− H is the subject vehicle centre of gravity height in running order 

The speed reduction shall be demonstrated according to paragraphs 6.4. and 

6.5.” 

Paragraph 5.2.2.4, M1 and N1 tables, amend to read: 

"Maximum Impact Speed (km/h) for M1 

Subject vehicle speed 

(km/h) 
Maximum mass Mass in running order 

20 0.00 0.00 

25 0.00 0.00 

30 0.00 0.00 

35 0.00 0.00 

40 0.00 0.00 

42 10.00 0.00 

45 [15.00] [15.00] 

50 [25.00] [25.00] 

55 [30.00] [30.00] 

60 [35.00] [35.00] 

 

Maximum relative Impact Speed (km/h) for N1 vehicles 

Relative 

Speed 

(km/h) 

Stationary Moving 

Laden 

Maximum mass 

Unladen 

Mass in running order  

Laden 

Maximum mass 

Unladen 

Mass in running order  

α >1.3 α ≤1.3 α >1.3 α ≤1.3 α >1.3 α ≤1.3 α >1.3 α ≤1.3 

10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

32 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 

35 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 

38 0.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 

40 10.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 10.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 

42 15.00 25.00 0.00 20.00 15.00 25.00 0.00 20.00 

45 20.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 

50 30.00 35.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 25.00 30.00 

55 35.00 40.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 30.00 35.00 

60 40.00 45.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 35.00 40.00 
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Subject vehicle speed 

(km/h) 

Maximum mass Mass in running order 

[α >1.3] α ≤1.3 α >1.3 [α ≤1.3] 

20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

35 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 

40 0.00 20.00 0.00 15.00 

42 10.00 25.00 0.00 20.00 

45 [15.00] 25.00 [15.00] 25.00 

50 [25.00] 35.00 [25.00] 30.00 

55 [30.00] 40.00 [30.00] 35.00 

60 [35.00] 45.00 [35.00] 40.00 

 

   “ 

Insert a new paragraph 12, to read: 

 

“12. Transitional provisions  

12.1. As from the official date of entry into force of the 01 series of amendments, 

no Contracting Party applying this Regulation shall refuse to grant or 

refuse to accept type approvals under this Regulation as amended by the 

01 series of amendments. 

12.2. As from [1 May 2024], Contracting Parties applying this Regulation shall 

not be obliged to accept type approvals to the original version of this 

Regulation, first issued after [1 May 2024]. 

12.3. Until [1 May 2026], Contracting Parties applying this Regulation shall 

accept type approvals to the original version of this Regulation, first issued 

before [1 May 2024]. 

12.4. As from [1 May 2026], Contracting Parties applying this Regulation shall 

not be obliged to accept type approvals issued to the original version of 

this Regulation. 

12.8. Contracting Parties applying this Regulation shall continue to accept type 

approvals issued according to the original version of this Regulation first 

issued before [1 May 2024]. 

12.9. Contracting Parties applying this Regulation shall not refuse to grant type 

approvals according to any preceding series of amendments to this 

Regulation or extensions thereof.” 

 

  

 II. Justification 

1. XXX 
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